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Molecular Medicine Department Retreat 
Sunday, September 24, 2017 

From 9 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
UCLA Lake Arrowhead Conference Center 

850 Willow Creek Road, Lake Arrowhead, CA 92352 
 

Attendees List 
 
 Adeyemo, Adeola 

Research Associate – Encalada Laboratory 
e-mail: adeyemal@scripps.edu  

 Asahara, Hiroshi 
Professor of Molecular Medicine  
e-mail: asahara@scripps.edu  

 Balch, Bill  
Professor   
e-mail: webalch@scripps.edu  
 

 Bayle, Simon 
Research Associate – Duckett Laboratory 
e-mail: sbayle@scripps.edu  

 Bohn, Laura 
Professor   
e-mail: lbohn@scripps.edu  

* Conti, Bruno 
Professor 
e-mail: bconti@scripps.edu  

 Cravatt, Ben 
Professor & Co-Chair    
e-mail: cravatt@scripps.edu  

 D'Lima, Darryl 
Professor of Molecular Medicine  
e-mail: ddlima@scripps.edu  

 DerMardirossian, Céline 
Associate Professor of Molecular Medicine 
e-mail: dmceline@scripps.edu  

 Encalada, Sandra 
Assistant Professor   
e-mail: encalada@scripps.edu  

* Felding, Brunie 
Associate Professor   
e-mail: brunie@scripps.edu  

 Fowler, Velia 
Professor   
e-mail: velia@scripps.edu  

 Griffin, Pat 
Professor & Co-Chair    
e-mail: pgriffin@scripps.edu  

* Hanneken, Anne 
Associate Professor of Molecular Medicine 
e-mail: ahanneke@scripps.edu  

 Hansen, Scott 
Assistant Professor   
e-mail: shansen@scripps.edu  

* Ja, William 
Associate Professor – Dept of Neuroscience 
e-mail: wja@scripps.edu  

 Johnson, Eric 
Professor   
e-mail: johnson@scripps.edu  

* Kanaji, Taisuke 
Assistant Professor of Molecular Medicine  
e-mail: tkana@scripps.edu  

 Kelly, Jeff 
Professor & Co-Chair    
e-mail: jkelly@scripps.edu  

 Kissil, Joe 
Associate Professor   
e-mail: jkissil@scripps.edu  

* Lamia, Katja 
Assistant Professor   
e-mail: klamia@scripps.edu  

 Lazzerini Denchi, Eros 
Associate Professor   
e-mail: edenchi@scripps.edu  
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* Loring, Jeanne 
Professor of Developmental Neurobiology  
e-mail: jloring@scripps.edu  

* Makarenkova, Helen 
Associate Professor of Molecular Medicine 
e-mail: hmakarenk@scripps.edu  

 McDonald, Patricia 
Associate Professor   
e-mail: mcdonaph@scripps.edu  

* Milner, Richard 
Associate Professor of Molecular Medicine 
e-mail: rmilner@scripps.edu  

* Modena, Brian 
Assistant Professor of Molecular Medicine 
e-mail: bmodena@scripps.edu  

 Mosnier, Laurent 
Associate Professor   
e-mail: lmosnier@scripps.edu  

 Nieto Gutierrez, Ainhoa 
Research Associate – McDonald Laboratory 
e-mail: anieto@scripps.edu  

 Paegel, Brian 
Associate Professor – Dept. of Chemistry 
e-mail: briandna@scripps.edu  

* Parker, Chris 
Research Associate – Cravatt Laboratory   
e-mail: cparker@scripps.edu   

 Paulson, Jim 
Professor & Co-Chair    
e-mail: jpaulson@scripps.edu 

 Petrascheck, Michael 
Associate Professor   
e-mail: pscheck@scripps.edu  

 Reza, Md. Shamim 
Research Associate – Joazeiro Laboratory 
e-mail: sreza@scripps.edu  

 Rosen, Hugh 
Professor of Molecular Medicine 
e-mail: hrosen@scripps.edu  

 Ruggeri, Zaverio 
Professor   
e-mail: ruggeri@scripps.edu  

 Saez, Enrique 
Associate Professor   
e-mail: esaez@scripps.edu  

 Scampavia, Louis 
Associate Professor of Molecular Medicine 
e-mail: scampl@scripps.edu  

* Smider, Vaughn 
Associate Professor of CMB 
e-mail: vvsmider@scripps.edu  

 Spicer, Tim 
Assistant Professor of Molecular Medicine 
e-mail: spicert@scripps.edu  

 Strutzenberg, Timothy 
Grad Student – Griffin Laboratory 
e-mail: tstrutze@scripps.edu  

 Wiseman, Luke 
Associate Professor   
e-mail: wiseman@scripps.edu  

* Wolan, Dennis 
Associate Professor   
e-mail: wolan@scripps.edu  

 Ye, Li 
Assistant Professor – Dept. of Neuroscience 
e-mail: liye@scripps.edu  

 Zarpellon, Alessandro 
Senior Research Associate – Ruggeri Laboratory  
e-mail: zazapd@scripps.edu  

 


